
Crowe healthcare revenue cycle monthly benchmarking scorecard

Metrics that matter
March 2023

For more revenue cycle performance insights and tips,  
please contact:

Matt Szaflarski
Healthcare Consulting
+1 630 586 5229
matt.szaflarski@crowe.com

“Crowe” is the brand name under which the member firms of Crowe Global operate and provide professional services, and those firms together form the Crowe Global 
network of independent audit, tax, and consulting firms. “Crowe” may be used to refer to individual firms, to several such firms, or to all firms within the Crowe Global 
network. The Crowe Horwath Global Risk Consulting entities, Crowe Healthcare Risk Consulting LLC, and our affiliate in Grand Cayman are subsidiaries of Crowe LLP. 
Crowe LLP is an Indiana limited liability partnership and the U.S. member firm of Crowe Global. Services to clients are provided by the individual member firms of Crowe 
Global, but Crowe Global itself is a Swiss entity that does not provide services to clients. Each member firm is a separate legal entity responsible only for its own acts and 
omissions and not those of any other Crowe Global network firm or other party. Visit www.crowe.com/disclosure for more information about Crowe LLP, its subsidiaries, and 
Crowe Global. 

The information in this document is not – and is not intended to be – audit, tax, accounting, advisory, risk, performance, consulting, business, financial, investment, legal, 
or other professional advice. Some firm services may not be available to attest clients. The information is general in nature, based on existing authorities, and is subject to 
change. The information is not a substitute for professional advice or services, and you should consult a qualified professional adviser before taking any action based on the 
information. Crowe is not responsible for any loss incurred by any person who relies on the information discussed in this document. © 2023 Crowe LLP.

Insight of the month
POS cash collections as a percentage 
of total patient payments in January 
2023 outpaced January 2022 
performance by nearly 9%, indicating 
improved collection success across 
the market.

Tip of the month
As preauthorization and precertification 
denials continue to create complex 
and time-consuming denials resolution 
workflows, the revenue cycle team 
must focus on doing the simple things 
well. Prioritize less complex denials 
resolutions to drive cash and reduce 
the impact of open denials on AR.

Crowe derives its monthly national revenue cycle KPIs from revenue cycle performance data from more than 1,700 hospitals that use the Crowe Revenue Cycle Analytics (RCA) reporting platform.

Derek Bang of Crowe invented the Crowe Revenue Cycle Analytics (Crowe RCA) solution. The Crowe RCA solution is covered by U.S. Patent number 8,301,519.

KPI
December 

2022
January 

2023
Month over month

percentage change
Year over year

percentage change

True accounts receivable (AR) days 57.4 57.6

% AR > 90 days (managed care/commercial) 34.6% 35.6%

% AR > 90 days (Medicaid) 33.2% 33.0%

% AR > 90 days (Medicare) 23.0% 22.2%

Initial denial rate 11.3% 11.6%

Initial denial rate (authorization/precertification) 1.5% 1.8%

Point-of-service (POS) cash collections
(% of total patient payments)

20.6% 24.4%

Six-month lagged cash to net revenue	 91.0% 93.4%

2.9%

0.4%

18.5%

0.6%

3.5%

2.7%

20.0%

2.6%

1.7%

6.3%

22.7%

0.9%

8.9%

4.3%

5.9%

3.2%

Compare your revenue cycle KPIs with the latest monthly KPIs from your peers nationally 

CHC2305-001F

mailto:matt.szaflarski@crowe.com

