

Crowe healthcare revenue cycle monthly benchmarking scorecard

## Metrics that matter

March 2023

## Compare your revenue cycle KPIs with the latest monthly KPIs from your peers nationally

KPI	December 2022	January 2023	Month over month percentage change	Year over year percentage change
True accounts receivable (AR) days	57.4	57.6	0.4%	1.7%
% AR > 90 days (managed care/commercial)	34.6%	35.6%	2.9%	6.3%
% AR > 90 days (Medicaid)	33.2%	33.0%	0.6%	3.2%
% AR > 90 days (Medicare)	23.0%	22.2%	3.5%	22.7%
Initial denial rate	11.3%	11.6%	2.7%	0.9%
Initial denial rate (authorization/precertification)	1.5%	1.8%	20.0%	5.9%
Point-of-service (POS) cash collections (% of total patient payments)	20.6%	24.4%	18.5%	8.9%
Six-month lagged cash to net revenue	91.0%	93.4%	2.6%	4.3%

## Insight of the month

POS cash collections as a percentage of total patient payments in January 2023 outpaced January 2022 performance by nearly 9%, indicating improved collection success across the market.

## Tip of the month

As preauthorization and precertification denials continue to create complex and time-consuming denials resolution workflows, the revenue cycle team must focus on doing the simple things well. Prioritize less complex denials resolutions to drive cash and reduce the impact of open denials on AR.

Crowe derives its monthly national revenue cycle KPIs from revenue cycle performance data from more than 1,700 hospitals that use the Crowe Revenue Cycle Analytics (RCA) reporting platform. Derek Bang of Crowe invented the Crowe Revenue Cycle Analytics (Crowe RCA) solution. The Crowe RCA solution is covered by U.S. Patent number 8,301,519.



For more revenue cycle performance insights and tips, please contact:

Matt Szaflarski Healthcare Consulting +1 630 586 5229 matt.szaflarski@crowe.com "Crowe" is the brand name under which the member firms of Crowe Global operate and provide professional services, and those firms together form the Crowe Global network of independent audit, tax, and consulting firms. "Orowe" may be used to refer to individual firms, to several such firms, or to all firms within the Crowe Global network. The Crowe Househalthcare Risk Consulting LLC, and our affiliate in Grand Cayman are subsidiaries of Crowe LLP. Crowe LLP is an Indiana limited liability partnership and the U.S. member firm of Crowe Global. Services to clients are provided by the individual member firms of Crowe Global, but Crowe Global itself is a Swiss entity that does not provide services to clients. Each member firm is a separate legal entity responsible only for its own acts and omissions and not those of any other Crowe Global network firm or other party. Visit www.crowe.com/disclosure for more information about Crowe LLP, its subsidiaries, and Crowe Global.

The information in this document is not – and is not intended to be – audit, tax, accounting, advisory, risk, performance, consulting, business, financial, investment, legal, or other professional advice. Some firm services may not be available to attest clients. The information is general in nature, based on existing authorities, and is subject to change. The information is not a substitute for professional advice or services, and you should consult a qualified professional adviser before taking any action based on the information. Crowe is not responsible for any loss incurred by any person who relies on the information discussed in this document. © 2023 Crowe LLP.